SMD0603 Series
Resettable Fuse PTC SMD0603 Series
Features
RoHS Compliant ＆ Halogen Free
faster tripping, 0603 Dimension, Surface mountable, Solid state
Operation Current: 0.03A~0.5A
Maximum Voltage: 6V~30Vdc
Operating Temperature：-40℃ to +85℃

Thermal Derating Chart-IH(A)
Electrical characteristics(25℃)
Ihold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
Itrip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
Pd=Maximum power dissipation when device is in the tripped state in 25°C still air environment at rated voltage.
Rimin/max = Minimum/Maximum device resistance prior to tripping at 25°C.
R1max = Maximum device resistance is measured one hour post reflow.
Specifications are subject to change without notice 2 Tel: +86-755-27465585
HUAAN LIMITED www.huaandz.com Email: sales@huaandz.com
Maximum ambient operating temperatures ℃
Part Number -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
JK-SMD0603-003 0.042 0.038 0.035 0.03 0.026 0.021 0.018 0.015 0.011
JK-SMD0603-003 0.056 0.05 0.046 0.04 0.034 0.028 0.024 0.02 0.014
JK-SMD0603-005 0.07 0.06 0.055 0.05 0.04 0.035 0.03 0.025 0.015
JK-SMD0603-010 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
JK-SMD0603-020 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
JK-SMD0603-025 0.35 0.31 0.29 0.25 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.09
JK-SMD0603-030 0.42 0.38 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.11
JK-SMD0603-035 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14
JK-SMD0603-040 0.54 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.34 0.31 0.27 0.23 0.16
JK-SMD0603-050 0.67 0.63 0.56 0.50 0.43 0.39 0.34 0.29 0.20
Part Number I
Hold I Trip
V
max